Dinsmore Shohl

ATTORNEYS

John E. Selent 502-540-2315 john.selent@dinslaw.com

August 1, 2006

RECEIVED

AUG 2 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

Re:

In the Matter of: Application of Cumberland Cellular Partnership for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Frazer) in Rural Service Area #5 (Wayne) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, before the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Case No. 2005-00445

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

I have enclosed for filing in the above-styled case the original and eleven (11) copies of Cumberland Cellular Partnership's Motion to Schedule an Informal Conference. Please return a file-stamped copy in the self-addressed, postage-prepaid envelope furnished herewith.

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

John E. Selent

JES/bmt Enclosures

> 1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED
AUG 2 2006
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CUMBERLAND CELLULAR
PARTNERSHIP FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO
CONSTRUCT A CELL SITE (FRAZER) IN RURAL
SERVICE AREA #5 (WAYNE) OF THE COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO. 2005-00445

MOTION TO SCHEDULE AN INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Cumberland Cellular Partnership ("Cumberland Cellular"), by counsel, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(4), hereby moves the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") to schedule an informal conference in this matter, in which the parties may participate, at their option, either telephonically or in person. As grounds for this motion, Cumberland Cellular states as follows.

- 1. To date, the Commission has granted full intervention to eight (8) individuals in this matter.
- 2. An informal conference will promote the efficient and prompt resolution of this matter, the application in which was filed on December 16, 2005.

Wherefore, Cumberland Cellular requests an informal conference be scheduled to occur as soon as possible.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Selen

Holly C Wallee

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

1400 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 540-2300

COUNSEL TO CUMBERLAND CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a copy of the foregoing motion to schedule an informal conference was served, by United States Express Mail, on the day of August, 2006, upon all full intervenors in this matter, as follows.

Ronnie W. Cowan Route 1, Box 283 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

John A. and Linda Tate Route 1, Box 398 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

David and Georgia Dick Route 1, Box 284 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

John and Geneva Cooper Route 1, Box 291 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

Sandra C. Duncan 5502 Camp Fire Trial Austin, Texas 78749

Misha Williams Gover Route 1, Box 436 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

Lafayette and Lottie Shelton Route 1, Box 287 Monticello, Kentucky 426233

Rocky and Judy A. Perkins Route 1, Box 403 Monticello, Kentucky 42633

COUNSEL TO CHARBERLAND CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP